679
APD系列局放监测装置
使用说明书 V1.5
APD series Partial Discharge Detector
Operation Manual V1.5
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
Acrel Co., LTD.
申 明

安科瑞电气股份有限公司
2
1.2 型号说明
1.2 Type Introduction
APD
表示局放监测装置
Partial Discharge Detector
XXX
表示装置型号：100、300-L、300-W
Type：APD100、APD300-L、APD300-W
1.3 技术指标
1.3 Technical Features
型号 Type
参数 Parameters
APD100
检测通道
Number of channels
1 路
One
测量范围
Measuring range
-60dBm~+10dBm
测量内容
Measurement content
放电幅值、放电频次
Discharge amplitude and frequency
采样周期
Sampling
1s
匹配阻抗
Matching impedance
50Ω
工作电源
Power supply
DC10~30V
功耗
Power dissipation
≤3W
通信方式
Communication
RS485 * 1、LORA * 1
波特率(bps)
Baud rate
2400、4800、9600、19200
（RS485）
通信协议
Communication protocol
MODBUS-RTU（RS485）
继电器输出
Relay output
1 路常开；5A/AC250V，5A/DC30V
1 circuit normally open relay
安装方式 35mm导轨式安装
安科瑞电气股份有限公司
3
型号 Type
参数 Parameters
APD300-L APD300-W
电源
Power
DC 9-36V
可充电锂电池
Rechargeable lithium battery
电池寿命
Battery life
--
充电 2 小时，续航 2 年
2 hours of charging, 2 years of
battery life
通信方式